
Objection to Plan Woodall

OBJECTON TO CONFIRMATION OF RCBO’S THIRD AMENDED PLAN OF REORGANIZATION 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Richard Simons (SBN 72676) 
FURTADO JASPOVICE AND SIMONS 
6589 Bellhurst Ln. 
Castro Valley, CA 94552-1654 
Telephone: (510) 917-2169 
Email:  rick@fjslaw.com 

Counsel for Personal Injury Creditor 
Steven Woodall 

       UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

        NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole, 

Debtor. 
___________________________________ 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 23-40523 WJL 

OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION OF 
DEBTOR ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP 
OF OAKLAND’S THIRD AMENDED 
PLAN OF REORGANIZATION  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Richard Simons, d/b/a Furtado, Jaspovice & Simons, 

hereby appears as counsel on behalf of individual creditor Steve Woodall in the above-

captioned case, and on behalf of Mr. Woodall objects to Confirmation of the Debtor’s Third 

Amended Plan of Reorganization. Mr. Simons further gives notice of his intention to appear 

at the Confirmation Trial and to participate in the cross examination of witnesses and argument 

as permitted by the Court.  

             Dated: July 9, 2025     

Richard Simons SBN 72676 

Attorney for Creditor Steve Woodall 

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 2116    Filed: 07/09/25    Entered: 07/09/25 19:43:05    Page 1 of
1

mailto:rick@fjslaw.com
¨2¤B%79')     %i«

2340523250709000000000005

Docket #2116  Date Filed: 07/09/2025




