1	Richard Simons (SBN 72676)	
2	FURTADO JASPOVICE AND SIMONS 6589 Bellhurst Ln.	
3	Castro Valley, CA 94552-1654 Telephone: (510) 917-2169	
4	Email: rick@fjslaw.com	
5	Counsel for Personal Injury Creditor Steven Woodall	
6		
7	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	OAKLAND DIVISION	
10	In re:	) Case No. 23-40523 WJL
11	THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF	OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION OF
12	OAKLAND, a California corporation sole,	DEBTOR ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOF OF OAKLAND'S THIRD AMENDED OF DEAD CANAZATION
13	Debtor.	) PLAN OF REORGANIZATION
14		)
15		
16	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Richa	rd Simons, d/b/a Furtado, Jaspovice & Simons,
17	hereby appears as counsel on behalf of individual creditor Steve Woodall in the above-	
18	captioned case, and on behalf of Mr. Woodall objects to Confirmation of the Debtor's Third	
19	Amended Plan of Reorganization. Mr. Simons further gives notice of his intention to appear	
20	at the Confirmation Trial and to participate in the cross examination of witnesses and argument	
21	as permitted by the Court.	
22	as permitted by the Court.	
23	Dated: July 9, 2025	
24		
25	1	
26	Attorney for Creditor Steve Woodall	
27		
28		